Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited, for the purpose of illustrating the effect of the Acquisition

pursuant to the terms of the Agreement and because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true

picture of the financial position of the Enlarged Group had the Acquisition been completed as at 31

December 2013 or at any future date.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in conjunction with the historical

information of the Group as set out in the published annual report of the Group for the year ended 31

December 2013, the historical financial information of the FCL Group as set out in the accountants’

report and other financial information contained in this circular.

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— 94 —

R14.67(6)(b)

2. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND
LIABILITIES OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

The Group
as at 31

December
2013 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

Enlarged
Group as at

31
December

2013
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note (i)) (Note (iii)) (Note (iv)) (note (v))

Non-current assets
Investment properties 11,100 11,100
Property, plant and equipment 419 419
Interest in associates 35,785 879,000 914,785
Available-for-sale financial

assets 590,947 590,947
Other investments 4,580 4,580

642,831 1,521,831

Current assets
Available-for-sale financial

assets 13,673 13,673
Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss 988,198 (882,206) 105,992
Loans receivable 120,219 120,219
Other receivables 2,945 2,945
Cash and cash equivalents 50,470 880,000 (879,000) 51,470

1,175,505 294,299

Current liabilities
Other payables 2,617 900 3,517
Interest-bearing borrowing 4,362 4,362

6,979 7,879

Net current assets 1,168,526 286,420

Total assets less current
liabilities 1,811,357 1,808,251

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 43 43

NET ASSETS 1,811,314 1,808,208

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— 95 —

3. NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(i) The consolidated statement of assets and liabilities of the Group is extracted from the

audited consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as at 31 December 2013

as set out in the published annual report of the Company for the year ended 31 December